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(rounded down to the nearest million yen) 
１.   Consolidated Financial Data for the Third Quarter Ended September 30, 2007 
(1)    Operating results         (Percentage compares current results with those of the interim period of the previous year ) 
 Net revenues Operating income Recurring income 

9 months ended  million yen    % million yen    % million yen    %
Sep. 30, 2007 
Sep. 30, 2006 

310,520   36.1 
228,190       21.8 

11,498   30.2
8,834      -12.0

12,610   34.5
9,373       -8.6

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2006 327,821             -  12,321              - 13,225              - 

 
 Net income  Basic net income per share Diluted earnings per share  

9 months ended million yen     %  yen  yen
Sep. 30, 2007 
Sep. 30, 2006 

        7,293     40.7 
       5,185      0.9

68.68   
60.00   

   -     
-    

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2006 7,570          -   82.22      -     

 
 
(2)   Financial condition 

 Total assets Shareholders’ equity Shareholders’ equity 
ratio 

Shareholders’ equity 
per share 

As of million yen million yen % Yen
Sep. 30, 2007 
Sep. 30, 2006 

319,396       
311,360       

252,022      
248,335      

78.9    
79.7    

2,372.93   
2,338.03   

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2006 304,907       250,463      82.1    2,358.05   

 
 

(3)   Cash flows 
Net cash from (used in) 

 
operating activities investing activities Financing activities 

Cash and cash 
equivalents at end of 

period 
9 months ended million yen million yen million yen million yen
Sep. 30, 2007 
Sep. 30, 2006 

24,306       
15,938       

-23,367     
-13,677     

4,587       
-4,456       

27,810      
22,482      

(ref.)Year ended 
Dec. 31, 2006 21,806       -14,956     -9,244       22,284      

 
2.   Earning Projections for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2007 
・There is no change from earning projections which released on February 7, 2007.  Actual results may 

differ substantially from the projection due to a variety of factors that may occur in the rest of the year. 
 
 
 3.   Other 

(1) Changes in significant subsidiaries during the period  
(Changes in specified subsidiaries accompanying change in scope of consolidation) 

： None 

(2) Simplified method of accounting transaction ： None 
(3) Changes in accounting method to prepare consolidated financial statements from the fiscal 
year of 2007  

： Yes 

 


