## **Consolidated Financial Summary for**

## The Third Quarter Ended September 30, 2007

October 26, 2007

Company name: Coca-Cola West Holdings Company, Limited Code number: 2579 (URL http://www.ccwh.co.jp/english/) Representative: Norio Sueyoshi, Representative Director and CEO Contact: Makoto Tsunomachi, General Manager of Finance Stock exchange listings: Tokyo, Osaka and Fukuoka Headquarters located in Fukuoka Prefecture

```
Phone: +81-(0)92-283-5714
```

(rounded down to the nearest million yen)

1. Consolidated Financial Data for the Third Quarter Ended September 30, 2007

(1) Operating results	(Percentage compares current results with those of the interim period of the previous year )				
	Net revenues	Operating income	Recurring income		
9 months ended	million yen %	million yen %	million yen %		
Sep. 30, 2007	310,520 36.1	11,498 30.2	12,610 34.5		
Sep. 30, 2006	228,190 21.8	8,834 -12.0	9,373 -8.6		
(ref.)Year ended Dec. 31, 2006	327,821 -	12,321 -	13,225 -		

	Net income	Basic net income per share	Diluted earnings per share
9 months ended	million yen %	yen	yen
Sep. 30, 2007	7,293 40.7	68.68	-
Sep. 30, 2006	5,185 0.9	60.00	-
(ref.)Year ended Dec. 31, 2006	7,570 -	82.22	-

## (2) Financial condition

	Total assets	Shareholders' equity	Shareholders' equity ratio	Shareholders' equity per share
As of	million yen	million yen	%	Yen
Sep. 30, 2007	319,396	252,022	78.9	2,372.93
Sep. 30, 2006	311,360	248,335	79.7	2,338.03
(ref.)Year ended Dec. 31, 2006	304,907	250,463	82.1	2,358.05

## (3) Cash flows

	Net cash from (used in)			Cash and cash equivalents at end of
	operating activities	investing activities	Financing activities	period
9 months ended	million yen	million yen	million yen	million yen
Sep. 30, 2007	24,306	-23,367	4,587	27,810
Sep. 30, 2006	15,938	-13,677	-4,456	22,482
(ref.)Year ended Dec. 31, 2006	21,806	-14,956	-9,244	22,284

2. Earning Projections for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2007

• There is no change from earning projections which released on February 7, 2007. Actual results may differ substantially from the projection due to a variety of factors that may occur in the rest of the year.

- 3. Other
- (1) Changes in significant subsidiaries during the period (Changes in specified subsidiaries accompanying change in scope of consolidation)
  (2) Simplified method of accounting transaction : None
  (3) Changes in accounting method to prepare consolidated financial statements from the fiscal : Yes year of 2007